Manitoba

Mineral Resources

Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2

T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered

Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells

Wells Abandoned Dry
Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of May
Month of June

OlIL PRODUCTION (M3)

Month of Dec
Cumulative Thru Dec 31

To July 28/14

271

10

20

133

0

153

289 769

0
3

5
312

147

O - 0

82

10

0
1891
131

2014
$/m3  ($/bbl)

658.90 (104.71)
671.12 (106.65)

2013

259 275.7
3 053 646.5

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
(January 1/14 — July 28/14)

To Jul 29/13

279

60

13

277

1

291

554 522

0
9

10
180

287

O Fr W

140

8
0
676
498

2013
$/m3  ($/bbl)

593.91 (94.38)
578.35 (91.91)

2012

277 179.7
3058 412.9

2013 Total

537

62

32

498

2

530

1 020 796

2
1

4
200

528

w o w

481

17

1948
2062


https://www.manitoba.ca/

Lic. No.: 9423

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

9609

9614

9617

9636

9638

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

28 July 2014

ARC Waskada HZNTL A13-14-1-24 (WPM)
UWI: 102.13-14-001-24W1.00

Spud Date: 26-Jul-2014

K.B. Elevation: 531.73 m

Surface Casing: 219.10 mm @ 160.00 m with 14.5't
Status: Drilling Ahead (DR)

Drilling Ahead: 28-Jul-2013

Red Beds Waskada HZNTL B14-9-2-24 (WPM)
UWI: 103.14-09-002-24W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 02-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 3 290

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 5-9-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.05-09-008-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 13-Dec-2013
Field/Pool Code: 1 59E

Tundra et al Daly Sinclair HZNTL A4-5-9-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.04-05-009-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 22-Jan-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 59D

Elcano Miniota 6-3-13-27 (WPM)
UWI: 100.06-03-013-27W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 02-Dec-2013
Field/Pool Code: 99 Confidential Pool Code

CPEC Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL 14-14-11-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.14-14-011-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 17-Jan-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 62CC
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Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 6-10-9-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.06-10-009-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 21-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 62B

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 9-22-9-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.09-22-009-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 31-Mar-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 62B

Tundra Virden HZNTL A13-24-11-27 (WPM)
UWI: 103.13-24-011-27W1.00 - Leg #1

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 08-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 5 59A

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 1-8-10-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.01-08-010-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 11-Jan-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 62A

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 8-8-10-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.08-08-010-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 09-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 62A

Red Beds et al Pierson Prov. HZNTL 4-22-2-29 (WPM)
UWI: 102.04-22-002-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 15-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 7 29B

Red Beds et al Pierson Prov. HZNTL A4-22-2-29 (WPM)
UWI: 103.04-22-002-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 20-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 7 29B
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Tundra Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL B5-29-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 104.05-29-008-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 07-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 59AA

Corval Daly Sinclair HZNTL 9-23-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.09-23-008-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 26-Dec-2013
Field/Pool Code: 1 59AA

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 13-22-9-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.13-22-009-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 03-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 62B

Tundra Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL C4-29-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 104.04-29-008-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 05-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 59AA

Tundra Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL 1-24-10-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.01-24-010-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 06-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 62A

Tundra Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL A16-30-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.16-30-008-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 14-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 59AA

Tundra Daly Sinclair 8-7-11-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.08-07-011-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 07-Mar-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 59PP
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6550577 MB Daly Sinclair HZNTL 3-21-9-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.03-21-009-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 19-Jan-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 62B

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A13-25-8-29 (WPM)
UWI: 102.13-25-008-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 11-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 59AA

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A16-19-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.16-19-008-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 19-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 59AA

Tundra Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL A11-20-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.11-20-008-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 19-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 59AA

Waskada Unit No. 18 DIR B6-21-1-25 (WPM)
UWI: 103.06-21-001-25W1.00

Status: Water Injection Well (WIW)
Water Injection Well: 15-Apr-2014
Field/Pool Code: 3 76

Corex Daly Sinclair HZNTL 13-9-10-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.13-09-010-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 27-Jan-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 59A

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 13-7-11-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.13-07-011-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 14-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 62Z
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Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A1-31-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 103.01-31-008-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 12-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 59AA

Tundra Miniota Prov. HZNTL 8-6-13-27 (WPM)
UWI: 100.08-06-013-27W1.02

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 16-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 17 62B

Corval Daly Sinclair HZNTL A9-23-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.09-23-008-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 23-Mar-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 62B

Corval Daly Sinclair HZNTL B9-23-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 103.09-23-008-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 23-Mar-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 59AA

Tundra Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL 9-5-10-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.09-05-010-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 16-Mar-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 62A

Tundra Miniota Prov. HZNTL 1-18-13-27 (WPM)
UWI: 100.01-18-013-27W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 18-Feb-2014
Field/Pool Code: 17 62B

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A9-31-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.09-31-008-28W1.00

Intermediate Casing: 139.70 mm @ 2177.00 m with 43.0 t
Rig Released: 22-Jul-2014

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)

Waiting On Service Rig: 22-Jul-2014
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618555 SK Pierson HZNTL 13-25-1-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.13-25-001-29W1.00

Revision to Report of: 17-Mar-2014
Contractor: CanElson — Rig #11

Spud Date: 21-Jul-2014

K.B. Elevation: 469.01 m

Surface Casing: 219.00 mm @ 148.00 m with 10.0 t
Finished Drilling: 28-Jul-2014

Total Depth: 2052.00 m

Status: Preparing To Run Casing (PREP CSG)
Preparing To Run Casing: 28-Jul-2014

ARC Waskada HZNTL 9-9-1-24 (WPM)
UWI: 102.09-09-001-24W1.00

Finished Drilling: 23-Jul-2014

Total Depth: 1625.00 m

Intermediate Casing: 139.70 mm @ 1625.00 m with 53.0 t
Rig Released: 24-Jul-2014

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)

Waiting On Service Rig: 24-Jul-2014

Tundra Manson HZNTL 3-8-13-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.03-08-013-28W1.00

Revision to Report of: 21-Jul-2014
Spud Date reported as 18-Jul-2010 should be 18-Jul-2014

Finished Drilling: 22-Jul-2014

Total Depth: 1262.00 m

Rig Released: 22-Jul-2014

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)
Waiting On Service Rig: 22-Jul-2014

Tundra et al Daly Sinclair HZNTL 5-21-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.05-21-008-28W1.00

Spud Date: 22-Jul-2014

K.B. Elevation: 496.86 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 139.00 m with 12.0 t
Finished Drilling: 27-Jul-2014

Total Depth: 2140.00 m

Intermediate Casing: 139.70 mm @ 865.00 m with 4.98 t
Rig Released: 28-Jul-2014

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)

Waiting On Service Rig: 28-Jul-2014
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Tundra Manson Prov. HZNTL A15-4-13-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.15-04-013-28W1.00

Spud Date: 23-Jul-2014

K.B. Elevation: 497.68 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 139.00 m with 11.5t
Intermediate Casing: 177.80 mm @ 821.00 m with 11.7 t
Finished Drilling: 26-Jul-2014

Total Depth: 1392.00 m

Rig Released: 27-Jul-2014

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)

Waiting On Service Rig: 27-Jul-2014

Ewart Unit No. 5 Prov. HZNTL A16-34-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.16-34-008-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Intermediate Casing: 177.80 mm @ 992.00 m with 13.5 t
Finished Drilling: 25-Jul-2014

Total Depth: 2138.00 m

Kick-Off Date: 27-Jul-2014

Kick-Off Point: 1622.0 m

Status: Drilling Ahead (DR)

Drilling Ahead: 28-Jul-2014

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 1-16-10-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.01-16-010-28W1.00

Rig Released: 24-Jul-2014
Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)
Waiting On Service Rig: 24-Jul-2014

Fort Calgary Miniota HZNTL 11-6-13-27 (WPM)
UWI: 100.11-06-013-27W1.00

Revision to Report of: 30-Jun-2014
Contractor: Precision Drilling — Rig #219

Spud Date: 22-Jul-2014

K.B. Elevation: 490.93 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 133.00 m with 13.5t
Intermediate Casing: 177.80 mm @ 835.00 m with 20.0 t
Finished Drilling: 27-Jul-2014

Total Depth: 1402.00 m

Rig Released: 28-Jul-2014

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)

Waiting On Service Rig: 28-Jul-2014

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 5-16-9-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.05-16-009-29W1.00

Status: Moving In Rotary Tools (MIRT)
Moving In Rotary Tools: 28-Jul-2014
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Lic. No.: 9985 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A5-16-9-29 (WPM)
UWI: 102.05-16-009-29W1.00

Finished Drilling: 26-Jul-2014

Total Depth: 2330.00 m

Intermediate Casing: 139.70 mm @ 2329.50 m with 49.0 t
Rig Released: 28-Jul-2014

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)

Waiting On Service Rig: 28-Jul-2014

Lic. No.: 9987 Tundra Virden HZNTL 9-34-10-26 (WPM)
UWI: 100.09-34-010-26W1.00

Spud Date: 24-Jul-2014

K.B. Elevation: 448.73 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 139.00 m with 13.0 t
Status: Drilling Ahead (DR)

Drilling Ahead: 28-Jul-2014

Note: There are no new licences for this report.

WELL LICENCE TRANSFERS

Lic. No.: 9308 From: Black Hills Two Creeks Prov. 4-29-12-26(WPM)
To: Highmark Two Creeks Prov. 4-29-12-26(WPM)



